	50	COM		70904390		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FORM <b>PTO-159</b> (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-00	11 (exp. 4/94)	F	06-11-19	999 	R SHEET <b>LY</b>		TMENT OF COMMERCE ant and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Honorable Commissio	ner of Paterus	10106437	**************************************	ne attached origina		convithered
			and the Project	<del></del>			
The Ch 1375 E	conveying party(ies) nase Manhatta Broadway, Eig ork, New York	n Bank hth Floor	-	Name:	and address of responsible services and address:		•
☐ Corporat ☐ Other Additional name	Partnership	☐ Limited Pa	artnership	Street City:_I  Indi Ass	Lemp Build Address: Hemloc Hawley  ividual(s) citizensh cociation heral Partnership	k Farms F State: <u>PA</u>	Road ZIP: 18428
<b>E</b> KOther	nment ity Agreement Release of T Security Agr Date: October	<u>rademark</u> eement	hange of Name	XXX Cor  Oth  If assignee is is attached: (Designations	poration-State er	New York  ted States, a domes  Ves 0 for the states of the	ment)
4. Application	on number(s) or pate	nt number(s):					en di di di managa di Andri
	emark Application No		dditional numbers		ademark Registra		
				attached: AXI es		<u></u>	
1	nd address of party to ng document should		pondence		number of applica ations involved:		28
	Sasson Licens Address:			□ En		has been ched rece	paid - see
			<del> </del>	LI AU	thorized to be cha	arged to depos	er account
Street Ac Route	ddress: Lemp Bu e 739 and Hem	ilding lock Farm	ns Road	8. Depos	sit account numbe	er:	
City: Ha	awley Sta	ite: PA	ZIP: 18428	(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)
	***************************************		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE			
To the be the origin 	nt and signature. est of my knowledge nal document. e Donnelly me of Person Signing		Die	<b>Signature</b>	and correct and a	Jun	opy is a true copy of te 4, 1999 Date
1		<del></del>	<del></del>				

**REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0958** 

## SASSON LICENSING CORPORATION

## UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

			•
Reg. No	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Class</u>
1,147,723	Feb. 24, 1981	OK Design	25
1,153,217	May 5, 1981	TWO HANDS Design	25
1,164,646	Aug. 11, 1981	OK Design	18
1,174,308	Oct. 20, 1981	SASSON	25
1,187,553	Jan. 26, 1982	OK Device	14
1,192,543	Mar. 23, 1982	SASSON .	18
1,206,287	Aug. 24, 1982	OK Design	25
1,219,982	Dec. 14, 1982	OK Design	18
1,225,062	Jan. 25, 1983	SASSON	18
1,225,159	Jan. 25, 1983	POUR MADAME	25
1,290,164	Aug. 14, 1984	OO LA LA!	25
1,307,158	Nov. 27, 1984	SASSON (Block Type)	25
1,307,159	Nov. 27, 1984	SASSON (Stylized)	25
1,352,981	Aug. 6, 1985	SASSON (Script)	25
1,508,062	Oct. 11, 1988	SASSON & OK Hand Device	14
1,654,293	Aug. 20, 1991	SASSON & OK Hand Device (new logo)	14
1,654,325	Aug. 20, 1991	SASSON & OK Hand Device (new logo)	18
1,654,394	Aug. 20, 1991	SASSON & OK Hand Device (new logo)	25

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0959

Reg. No	Registration Date	Trademark	Class
1,734,691	Nov. 24, 1992	SASSON & OK Device & Design Logo (postmark logo)	14
1,756,950	March 9, 1993	SASSON & OK Hand & Device logo (postmark logo)	25
1,777,879	June 22, 1993	SASSON & OK Hand Device & Design (postmark logo)	18
1,865,300	Nov. 29, 1994	SASSON TAKES YOU WHERE YOU WANT TO BE	25
1,889,805	Apr. 18, 1995	OO LA LA!	14

## UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	APLN. NO.	FILING DATE	TRADEMARK CLASS	ļ
US	74/405,112	Jun. 21, 1993	DON'T PUT IT 14, 18 ON UNLESS IT'S and 25 SASSON	i
US	74/420,509	Aug. 3, 1993	OO LA LA 9	
US	74/478,478	Jan. 11, 1994	00 LA LA 3	
US	74/423,468	Aug. 12, 1993	00 LA LA 3	
US	74/631,821	Feb. 9, 1995	OH LA LA 3	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0961



RECORDATION FO

TRADE.

10-28-1998

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

1. Name of conveying party:

The Chase Manhattan Bank 1375 Broadway, Eighth Floor New York, New York 10018

3. Nature of conveyance:

Release of Trademark Collateral Security Agreement

**Execution Date:** October 15, 1998 2. Name and address of receiving party:

Sasson Licensing Corporation a New York Corporation

- Application numbers and trademark numbers:
- A. Trademark Application Nos.

74/405.112 Additional Attached B. Trademark Registration Nos.

1,147,723 **Additional Attached** 

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Sasson Licensing Corporation

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

28

7. Total fee:

**Deposit Account Number:** 

11/23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000067 74405112

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Paul O'Neill

V.P., The Chase Manhattan Bank Name of Person Signing

October 15, 1998

Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: 5

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

Release and reassignment dated October 15, 1998 from THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, successor by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A. ("Bank"), to SASSON LICENSING CORPORATION and COTLER LICENSING CORPORATION (each, the "Company").

Bank, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and reassign to Company, its successors and assigns, all collateral which has heretofore been assigned by Company to Bank or in which a security interest has been granted by Company to Bank pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated July 27, 1995 between Bank and Company and recorded August 1, 1995 in the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 1400, Frame 0285. The foregoing assignment is made without representation or warranty, express or implied, in any event whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

THE CHAST MANHATTAN BANK

Paul O'Neil

Its: Vice President

205794v01

**RECORDED: 10/28/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001910 FRAME: 0963